For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
138123
91420

140036
139894
140758
138809
146386
141744
160252

ATASCOSA COUNTY
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

XTO ENERGY INC - MINERAL PROP
SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD
MARATHON OIL EF LLC

SP SILICA OF ATASCOSALLC

Market Value

$214,152,556
$177,991,225
$95,952,373
$87,295,455
$80,907,385
$66,369,750
$57,894,780
$44,730,989
$37,620,982
$41,145,700

Taxable Value

$214,152,556
$177,991,225
$95,952,373
$87,295,455
$80,907,385
$66,369,750
$57,437,460
$44,730,989
$37,620,982
$36,912,930

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

160520
140036
166174
91420
152632
166211
158701
139941
54022
1722

CHARLOTTE ISD
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

VOG PALO VERDE LP

EOG RESOURCES INC

EVOLUTION WELL SERVICES

EOG RESOURCES INC

ATLAS EAGLE FORD OPER CO LLC
AEP TEXAS INC

NEXTIER COMPLETION SOLUTIONS INC
GRAVITY OILFIELD SERVICES

E L RANCH FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHP
WAUKESHA PEARCE LLC

Market Value

$27,671,597
$24,869,986
$23,068,560
$19,474,268
$5,214,073
$4,700,880
$4,208,590
$3,553,200
$14,975,230
$11,755,200

Taxable Value

$27,671,597
$24,869,986
$23,068,560
$19,474,268
$5,214,073
$4,700,880
$4,208,590
$3,553,200
$3,438,740
$3,133,900

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

158701
139941
166211
156123
140991
61842

161508
138095
160520
164356

CITY OF CHARLOTTE
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

NEXTIER COMPLETION SOLUTIONS INC
GRAVITY OILFIELD SERVICES

AEP TEXAS INC

DYNAMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
HELMERICH & PAYNE INTERNATIONAL DRILLING
BALDERAS ELVIRA M

BZ2 INVESTMENTS LLC

AUTOMOTIVE RENTALS INC

VOG PALO VERDE LP

CLEMCO PROPERTIES LLC

Market Value

$4,208,590
$3,553,200
$2,610,300
$2,187,090
$1,500,000
$950,560
$892,820
$858,660
$794,220
$715,230

Taxable Value

$4,208,590
$3,553,200
$2,610,300
$2,187,090
$1,500,000
$950,560
$892,820
$858,660
$794,220
$715,230

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

166211
72231
161329
7410
147514
7569
68094
56358
163887
7586

CITY OF CHRISTINE
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AEP TEXAS INC

KINNEY CLYDE JR

JMR REALVILLA LLC

GOMEZ JUAN M ETUX

STACY JUSTIN

ESQUIVEL JESSE ESTATE
VALERO DORO G &

GALINDO ABEL & ARMANDINA R
RESENDIZ RAFAEL JR &
BOSQUEZ SETURNINO

Market Value

$380,650
$229,420
$216,830
$198,100
$190,180
$287,040
$154,270
$155,810
$144,490
$128,540

Taxable Value

$380,650
$229,420
$216,830
$198,100
$190,180
$164,750
$154,270
$146,931
$144,490
$128,540

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

159329
163596
166211
70406
66911
64050
161248
89090
151736
158937

CITY OF JOURDANTON
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

METHODIST HEALTHCARE
METHODIST HOSPITAL SOUTH

AEP TEXAS INC

FREER INVESTMENT GROUP LTD
JWTC HOMES LTD

ARGENT COURT OF PLEASANTON,LLC
JOURDANTON HOTELS LLC

WILEY LEASE CO LTD

A &Y GROUP INC

TENGA JOURDANTON LLC

Market Value

$13,470,610
$6,029,910
$5,410,110
$4,763,970
$3,391,410
$2,995,920
$2,622,371
$2,317,710
$2,234,686
$1,376,910

Taxable Value

$13,470,610
$6,029,910
$5,410,110
$4,763,970
$3,391,410
$2,995,920
$2,622,371
$2,317,710
$2,234,686
$1,376,910

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

43292
140927
56000
84640
154412
93088
5031
161350
161535
1977

CITY OF LYTLE
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

H E BUTT GROCERY CO

HEB GROCERY CO CORP #19

H E BUTT STORE PROPERTY CO #1

LYTLE LODGING LLC

DICKERSON TAUSCH PROPERTIES LLC

HACK GARY A SR

LYTLE STATE BANK

BJ PROPERTIES & MANAGEMENT LLC SERIES G
GRAND SOMERSET ENTERPRISES LLC

HARRIS GEORGE

Market Value

$8,075,690
$4,795,350
$3,024,994
$2,969,647
$2,961,450
$1,528,460
$1,507,540
$1,502,130
$1,259,270
$1,371,550

Taxable Value

$8,075,690
$4,795,350
$3,024,994
$2,969,647
$2,594,420
$1,528,460
$1,507,540
$1,502,130
$1,259,270
$1,236,120

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

156362
166211
3867
138640
12375
161560
63490
89070
164605
151106

CITY OF PLEASANTON
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

STUART PETROLEUM TESTERS
AEP TEXAS INC

KARNES ELECTRIC COOP

CACTUS WELLHEAD LLC

HE BUTT GROCERY CO

1121 W OAKLAWN LLC

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE
WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LLC
LIVING EMUNAH IN TEXAS LP
EAGLE HEIGHTS PLEASANTON LLC

Market Value

$14,294,680
$12,499,660
$10,118,360
$9,780,140
$6,720,678
$6,710,122
$6,515,330
$6,319,910
$5,533,658
$4,892,157

Taxable Value

$14,294,680
$12,499,660
$10,118,360
$9,780,140
$6,720,678
$6,710,122
$6,515,330
$6,319,910
$5,533,658
$4,892,157

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

166211
89043
161358
71941
148783
157262
161859
74034
58095
91680

CITY OF POTEET
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

AEP TEXAS INC

TUTTLE MOTOR CO

O'REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES, LLC

SCHOOL & AVE CLTD

LOWES PAY & SAVE

B PROPERTIES WEBER SQUARE LP

DOVES DOUBLE D LLC

CARRASCO OSCAR & MARIA T

WELLS FARGO

SAN ANTONIO JIM STANLEY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Market Value

$1,379,300
$1,098,110
$1,044,280
$858,507
$761,780
$751,647
$726,390
$621,210
$550,320
$546,420

Taxable Value

$1,379,300
$1,098,110
$1,044,280
$858,507
$761,780
$751,647
$726,390
$621,210
$550,320
$546,420

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
138123
91420

140036
139894
166211
140758
138809
146386
165750

County Appraisal District
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

AEP TEXAS INC

XTO ENERGY INC - MINERAL PROP
SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD
CALLON (EAGLE FORD), LLC

Market Value

$229,620,378
$177,991,225
$112,675,541
$94,507,504
$82,105,446
$67,798,310
$66,369,750
$57,894,780
$44,730,989
$38,709,190

Taxable Value

$229,620,378
$177,991,225
$112,675,541
$94,507,504
$82,105,446
$67,798,310
$66,369,750
$57,437,460
$44,730,989
$38,709,190

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
138123
91420

140036
139894
140758
138809
146386
141744
160252

EVERGREEN WATER DIST
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

XTO ENERGY INC - MINERAL PROP
SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD
MARATHON OIL EF LLC

SP SILICA OF ATASCOSALLC

Market Value

$214,152,556
$177,991,225
$95,952,373
$87,295,455
$80,907,385
$66,369,750
$57,894,780
$44,730,989
$37,620,982
$41,145,700

Taxable Value

$214,152,556
$177,991,225
$95,952,373
$87,295,455
$80,907,385
$66,369,750
$57,437,460
$44,730,989
$37,620,982
$36,912,930

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
138123
91420

140036
139894
140758
138809
146386
141744
160252

FARM TO MARKET ROAD
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

XTO ENERGY INC - MINERAL PROP
SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP
MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD
MARATHON OIL EF LLC

SP SILICA OF ATASCOSALLC

Market Value

$214,152,556
$177,991,225
$95,952,373
$87,295,455
$80,907,385
$66,369,750
$57,894,780
$44,730,989
$37,620,982
$41,145,700

Taxable Value

$214,152,556
$177,991,225
$95,952,373
$87,295,455
$80,907,385
$66,369,750
$57,437,460
$44,730,989
$37,620,982
$36,912,930

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

138123
91420

138809
165750
140036
152632
86144

159329
160873
146544

JOURDANTON ISD
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOP
CALLON (EAGLE FORD), LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

ATLAS EAGLE FORD OPER CO LLC
SAN MIGUEL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
METHODIST HEALTHCARE

KIEWIT MINING GROUP INC
CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC

Market Value

$127,655,080
$58,788,187
$43,461,620
$19,622,034
$15,966,936
$14,873,605
$21,392,120
$13,470,610
$10,666,860
$10,588,712

Taxable Value

$127,655,080
$58,788,187
$43,284,150
$19,622,034
$15,966,936
$14,873,605
$14,218,420
$13,470,610
$10,666,860
$10,588,712

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
140758
138122
156327
138195
150142
138350
146878
139894
146865

KARNES INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

XTO ENERGY INC - MINERAL PROP
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
PUEBLO HOLDINGS INC

AMBER HARVEST LLC

EAGLE FORD PIPELINE LLC

MCS MINERALS LTD

LONE STAR NGL PIPELINE LP
MARATHON OIL EF LLC

HSC PIPELINE PARTNERSHIP LP

Market Value

$71,817,686
$48,944,537
$8,331,930
$4,758,790
$3,812,443
$3,552,170
$3,141,295
$2,594,210
$1,921,911
$1,873,010

Taxable Value

$71,817,686
$48,944,537
$8,331,930
$4,758,790
$3,812,443
$3,552,170
$3,141,295
$2,594,210
$1,921,911
$1,873,010

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

43292
140927
160546
56000
84640
151939
154412
93088
5031
161350

LYTLE ISD
2020

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

H E BUTT GROCERY CO

HEB GROCERY CO CORP #19

GRANBERG LLC

H E BUTT STORE PROPERTY CO #1

LYTLE LODGING LLC

THE ANDERSONS INC

DICKERSON TAUSCH PROPERTIES LLC

HACK GARY A SR

LYTLE STATE BANK

BJ PROPERTIES & MANAGEMENT LLC SERIES G

Market Value

$8,075,690
$4,795,350
$4,270,320
$3,024,994
$2,969,647
$2,845,150
$2,961,450
$1,528,460
$1,507,540
$1,502,130

Taxable Value

$8,075,690
$4,795,350
$4,270,320
$3,024,994
$2,969,647
$2,845,150
$2,594,420
$1,528,460
$1,507,540
$1,502,130

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

140279
139894
138123
140036
141744
146386
155969
138143
162981
142816

PLEASANTON ISD
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

EOG RESOURCES INC

EOG RESOURCES INC

MARATHON OIL EF LLC

MURPHY EXPLORATION & PROD
CATHEXIS ROYALTIES & MINERALS LP
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
CUDD PUMPING SERVICES INC
STERLING CRANE LLC

Market Value

$142,208,113
$78,195,484
$47,949,955
$46,458,533
$37,620,982
$35,149,834
$34,866,873
$29,431,530
$21,744,130
$19,514,340

Taxable Value

$142,208,113
$78,195,484
$47,949,955
$46,458,533
$37,620,982
$35,149,834
$34,866,873
$29,431,530
$21,744,130
$19,514,340

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :
Year:

State Code:
Owner ID

160252
161924
166205
139957
166221
138771
166202
138778
166140
84207

POTEET ISD
2020

<ALL>
Taxpayer Name

SP SILICA OF ATASCOSALLC

BLACK MOUNTAIN SAND EAGLE FORD LLC
TCSEF TEXAS LP

PETROSTAR SERVICES

MITSUBISHI UFJ LEASE & FINANCE (USA) INC
KARNES ELECTRIC COOP

ACMELF ST LLC

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS

CRESTMARK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

DAWSON LAND CO LP

Market Value

$41,145,700
$33,704,063
$9,890,000
$5,986,140
$4,050,000
$3,867,500
$3,402,000
$2,603,600
$2,269,200
$4,609,560

Taxable Value

$36,912,930
$27,438,453
$9,890,000
$5,986,140
$4,050,000
$3,867,500
$3,402,000
$2,603,600
$2,269,200
$1,984,510

True Automation, Inc.



For Entity :

Year:

State Code:

Owner ID

138771
138102
3543
59293
57462
160040
66558
64498
161269
94626

SOMERSET ISD
2020

<ALL>

Taxpayer Name

KARNES ELECTRIC COOP

CAPITAL AGGREGATES

SHAW JOHN F EST

ALECOZAY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CAPITOL AGGREGATES LTD

JX2 SERVICES LLC

FRYE WENDY ANNE GALE

DIAZ JOSE F

ALECOZAY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP
ARC DGPTTTX001 DG LLC

Market Value

$2,101,250
$1,430,410
$984,040
$962,780
$850,490
$742,470
$640,280
$593,750
$564,870
$559,210

Taxable Value

$2,101,250
$1,430,410
$984,040
$962,780
$850,490
$742,470
$640,280
$593,750
$564,870
$559,210

True Automation, Inc.



